

Special (P)- 3 of 2026
Reg.No 3 of 2026

Present:-Sarbani Mallik Chattopadhyay
Judge special (POCSO Act.)
ADJ 2nd Court ,Suri ,Birbhum.

Order no 07

Dated-19-01-2026

Received Charge sheet vide no 505 of 2025 dated 31-12-2025 along with copies(08) in connection with Sainthia P.S Case no 488 of 2025 dated 03-11-2025.

Charge sheeted against the accused persons namely (1)Mangal Bauri S/O-Bhulu Bauri, (2) Bulbuli Bauri W/O- Bhulu Bauri (3) Chutki Bauri D/O- Bhulu Bauri all are Saithia Dharmarajatala Ward no -02 P.S- Sainthia,Dist Birbhum. (4)Doli Bauri W/O-Lewlo Bauri, (5) Lalita Bauri D/O-Lelo Bauri, (6)Mangali Bauri D/O-Lelo Bauri all are of Sainthia Barakalitala Ward no-12, P.S- Sainthia, Dist Birbhum.

Charge sheeted against the seven accused persons U/S-329(4)/115(2)/ 117 (2)/351(3)/3(5) of BNS & 75 JJ Act against the above six (06) person.

Let the charge sheet be kept with the case record.

Accused S.L no 1 to 6 are absconding .

The I.O of this case praying for issue W/A against the Accused S.L no 1 to 6.Issue notice to D.C.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Issue warrant against the accused S.L No 1 to 6.

To date for E/R W/A of accused persons S.L no 1 to 6 and supply of copy and appearance of D/C.

D/C

Judge special (POCSO Act.)
2nd Court,Suri,Birbhum.

Judge special (POCSO Act.)
2nd Court,Suri,Birbhum

Special (P)- 29 of 2025
Reg.No 29 of 20205

Present ;- Arup kumar Das
ADJ 1st court,Suri,Birbhum
In charge of
ADJ 2nd Court ,Suri ,Birbhum.

Order no 05

Dated-24-10-2025

Received Charge sheet vide no 117 of 2025 dated 10-10-2025 along with copy(01) in connection with Khayrasole P.S case no 161 of 2025 dated 09-09-2025.

Charge sheeted against the accused person namley Uttam Sarkar S/O- Late Kedarnath Sarkar of vill- Khayrasole P.S- Khayrasole, Dist Birbhum.

Charge sheeted againat the accused person namely Uttam Sarkar U/s – 10 of POCSO Act . Regular P.O is on leave. Ld. A .D .J 1 st Court,Suri, Birbhum is in charge.

Cognigence is ...

Let the charge sheet be kept with the case record.

To date for production of accused person and supply of copy.

D/C

Judge special (POCSO Act.)
2nd Court,Suri,Bibbhum.
In charge

Judge special (POCSO Act.)
2nd Court,Suri,Bibbhum
In charge

Special (P)- 35 of 2025
Reg.No 35 of 20205

Present:-Sarbani Mallik Chattopadhyay
Judge special (POCSO Act.)
ADJ 2nd Court ,Suri ,Birbhum.

Order no 11

Dated-17-12-2025

Received Charge sheet vide no 439 of 2025 dated 15-12-2025 along with copy (01) in connection with Md. Bazar P.S case no 391 of 2025 dated 18-10-2025.

Charge sheeted against the accused person namley Swapan Sk. 56 yrs S/O Lt Sabur Sk of Sakedda Mokdamnagar (HighSchoolPara), Md. Bazar P.S case no 391 of 2025 dated 18-10-2025- U/S- 64(2)(k) BNS & 6(1) of POCSO Act .

Cognigence is ...

Let the charge sheet be kept with the case record.
To date production of accused person and supply of copy.

D/C

Judge special (POCSO Act.)
2nd Court,Suri,Bibbhum.

Judge special (POCSO Act.)
2nd Court,Suri,Bibbhum