

WBBB010002032026
Special (p) Case No. 03/2026
Regd. Spl P 03/2026
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No. 11
dated 02-06-2026

The record is fixed for E.R of W/A and appearance.

No E.R of W/A is received against Lalita Bauri.

Out of six, five accused persons namely, Doli Kahar, Mangali Bauri, Mangal Bauri, Bulbul Bauri and Chutki Bauri on c/b are absent by filing petition.

Perused the petition. Considered and allowed.

Subsequently five accused persons are present by filing late hazira.

One report from P.S concern is received. Let it be kept with the record.

D.A is directed to issue WPA against accused Lalita Bauri.

Fix **04-07-2026** for E.R of WPA and appearance.

D & C by me.

Spl. Judge(POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Spl. Judge(POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.